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FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE 

November 1, 2006 

 

     Company Name: OMRON Corporation 

     President and CEO: Hisao Sakuta 

     Stock ticker number: 6645 

     Stock exchanges: Tokyo, Osaka, Nagoya 

       (First Sections) 

     Contact: Masaki Haruta, General Manager  

Corporate Management Headquarters Accounting 

Group  

 

     Phone: +81-75-344-7070  

 

OMRON Announces Partial Amendment to “Summary of Consolidated Financial 

Results for the Interim Period of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2007” 

 

OMRON Corporation (TSE: 6645; ADR: OMRNY; ‘the Company’), announced an amendment  

to the “Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the Interim Period of the Fiscal Year Ending 

March 31, 2007” released on October 30, 2006. Amendments are double-underlined in the charts 

below. 

 

1. Details of Amendment 

Page 5   “4. Net sales by Business Segment (Forecast)” 

Page 27  “7. Breakdown of Sales - Net sales by consolidated business segment” 

 

2. Reason for Amendment 

A portion of the ”Industrial Automation Business” domestic sales was wrongly attributed to the 

“Other” segment domestic sales. 

 

3. Amended Items 

See below 
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４．Consolidated Performance 

(Original) 

  Year ending 

March 31, 2007 

(Forecast) 

Year ended 

March 31, 2006 

(Actual) 

Year-on-year 

change (%) 

 

 

IAB 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

137.0 

166.5 

303.5 

136.2 

136.5 

272.7 

0.6 

22.0 

11.3 

 

ECB  

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

61.0 

84.5 

145.5 

45.0 

52.7 

97.7 

35.5 

60.4 

48.9 

AEC 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

28.0 

64.5 

92.5 

27.2 

50.4 

77.6 

2.8 

28.2 

19.2 

 

SSB 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

100.0 

2.5 

102.5 

90.5 

1.3 

91.8 

10.5 

87.4 

11.7 

 

HCB 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

33.5 

33.5 

67.0 

30.3 

30.8 

61.1 

10.4 

8.9 

9.7 

 

Others 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

28.5 

0.5 

29.0 

25.7 

0.2 

25.9 

11.2 

59.2 

11.8 

 

Total 

 

Domestic 

Overseas 

[% of total] 

Total 

388.0 

352.0 

 [47.6%] 

740.0 

 354.9 

 271.9 

 [43.4%] 

 626.8 

9.3 

29.4 

 [+4.2P] 

18.1 

 

（attachment） 

(Billions of yen) 
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 (Amended) 

  Year ending 

March 31, 2007 

(Forecast) 

Year ended 

March 31, 2006 

(Actual) 

Year-on-year 

change (%) 

(decrease) 

 

IAB 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

141.0 

166.5 

307.5 

136.2 

136.5 

272.7 

3.6 

22.0 

12.8 

 

ECB  

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

61.0 

84.5 

145.5 

45.0 

52.7 

97.7 

35.5 

60.4 

48.9 

AEC 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

28.0 

64.5 

92.5 

27.2 

50.4 

77.6 

2.8 

28.2 

19.2 

 

SSB 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

100.0 

2.5 

102.5 

90.5 

1.3 

91.8 

10.5 

87.4 

11.7 

 

HCB 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

33.5 

33.5 

67.0 

30.3 

30.8 

61.1 

10.4 

8.9 

9.7 

 

Others 

Domestic 

Overseas 

Total 

24.5 

0.5 

25.0 

25.7 

0.2 

25.9 

(4.4) 

59.2 

(3.6) 

 

Total 

 

Domestic 

Overseas 

[% of total] 

Total 

388.0 

352.0 

 [47.6%] 

740.0 

 354.9 

 271.9 

 [43.4%] 

 626.8 

9.3 

29.4 

 [+4.2P] 

18.1 

 

 

 

7. Breakdown of Sales 

(Original) 

Projected net sales by consolidated business segment 

 

(Millions of yen)    

 Year ending March31, 

2007 

Year ended 

March31, 2006 

Increase 

(decrease) 

Industrial Automation Business 

Electronic Components Business 

Automotive Electronic Components Business 

Social Systems Business  

Healthcare Business 

Other 

303,500 

145,500 

92,500 

102,500 

67,000 

29,000 

41.0% 

19.7 

12.5 

13.8 

9.1 

3.9 

272,657 

97,699 

77,593 

91,804 

61,090 

25,939 

43.5% 

15.6 

12.4 

14.6 

9.7 

4.2 

11.3% 

48.9 

19.2 

11.7 

9.7 

11.8 

Total 740,000 100.0 626,782 100.0 18.1 
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(Amended) 

Projected net sales by consolidated business segment 

(Millions of yen) 

 Year ending March31, 

2007 

Year ended 

March31, 2006 

Increase 

(decrease) 

Industrial Automation Business 

Electronic Components Business 

Automotive Electronic Components Business 

Social Systems Business  

Healthcare Business 

Other 

307,500 

145,500 

92,500 

102,500 

67,000 

25,000 

41.6 % 

19.7 

12.5 

13.8 

9.1 

3.3 

272,657 

97,699 

77,593 

91,804 

61,090 

25,939 

43.5% 

15.6 

12.4 

14.6 

9.7 

4.2 

12.8% 

48.9 

19.2 

11.7 

9.7 

(3.6) 

Total 740,000 100.0 626,782 100.0 18.1 

 

 

 


