Company Name: OMRON Corporation President and CEO: Hisao Sakuta

Stock ticker number: 6645

Stock exchanges: Tokyo, Osaka, Nagoya

(First Sections)

Contact: Masaki Haruta, General Manager

Corporate Management Headquarters Accounting

Group

Phone: +81-75-344-7070

## OMRON Announces Partial Amendment to "Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the Interim Period of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2007"

OMRON Corporation (TSE: 6645; ADR: OMRNY; 'the Company'), announced an amendment to the "Summary of Consolidated Financial Results for the Interim Period of the Fiscal Year Ending March 31, 2007" released on October 30, 2006. Amendments are double-underlined in the charts below.

#### 1. Details of Amendment

Page 5 "4. Net sales by Business Segment (Forecast)"

Page 27 "7. Breakdown of Sales - Net sales by consolidated business segment"

#### 2. Reason for Amendment

A portion of the "Industrial Automation Business" domestic sales was wrongly attributed to the "Other" segment domestic sales.

#### 3. Amended Items

See below

## (attachment)

## 4. Consolidated Performance

(Billions of yen)

(Original)

		Year ending Year ended		Year-on-year	
		March 31, 2007	March 31, 2006	change (%)	
		(Forecast)	(Actual)		
	Domestic	<u>137.0</u>	136.2	<u>0.6</u>	
IAB	Overseas	166.5	136.5	22.0	
	Total	<u>303.5</u>	272.7	<u>11.3</u>	
	Domestic	61.0	45.0	35.5	
ECB	Overseas	84.5	52.7	60.4	
	Total	145.5	97.7	48.9	
	Domestic	28.0	27.2	2.8	
AEC	Overseas	64.5	50.4	28.2	
	Total	92.5	77.6	19.2	
	Domestic	100.0	90.5	10.5	
SSB	Overseas	2.5	1.3	87.4	
	Total	102.5	91.8	11.7	
	Domestic	33.5	30.3	10.4	
НСВ	Overseas	33.5	30.8	8.9	
	Total	67.0	61.1	9.7	
Others	Domestic	<u>28.5</u>	25.7	<u>11.2</u>	
	Overseas	0.5	0.2	59.2	
	Total	<u>29.0</u>	25.9	<u>11.8</u>	
Total	Domestic	388.0	354.9	9.3	
	Overseas	352.0	271.9	29.4	
	[% of total]	[47.6%]	[43.4%]	[+4.2P]	
	Total	740.0	626.8	18.1	

## (Amended)

		Year ending	Year ended	Year-on-year
		March 31, 2007	March 31, 2006	change (%)
		(Forecast)	(Actual)	(decrease)
	Domestic	<u>141.0</u>	136.2	<u>3.6</u>
IAB	Overseas	166.5	136.5	22.0
	Total	<u>307.5</u>	272.7	<u>12.8</u>
	Domestic	61.0	45.0	35.5
ECB	Overseas	84.5	52.7	60.4
	Total	145.5	97.7	48.9
	Domestic	28.0	27.2	2.8
AEC	Overseas	64.5	50.4	28.2
	Total	92.5	77.6	19.2
	Domestic	100.0	90.5	10.5
SSB	Overseas	2.5	1.3	87.4
	Total	102.5	91.8	11.7
НСВ	Domestic	33.5	30.3	10.4
	Overseas	33.5	30.8	8.9
	Total	67.0	61.1	9.7
Others	Domestic	<u>24.5</u>	25.7	<u>(4.4)</u>
	Overseas	0.5	0.2	59.2
	Total	<u>25.0</u>	25.9	<u>(3.6)</u>
Total	Domestic	388.0	354.9	9.3
	Overseas	352.0	271.9	29.4
	[% of total]	[47.6%]	[43.4%]	[+4.2P]
	Total	740.0	626.8	18.1

## 7. Breakdown of Sales

(Original)

Projected net sales by consolidated business segment

(Millions of yen)

	Year ending March31, 2007		Year ended March31, 2006		Increase
					(decrease)
Industrial Automation Business	<u>303,500</u>	<u>41.0</u> %	272,657	43.5%	<u>11.3</u> %
Electronic Components Business	145,500	19.7	97,699	15.6	48.9
Automotive Electronic Components Business	92,500	12.5	77,593	12.4	19.2
Social Systems Business	102,500	13.8	91,804	14.6	11.7
Healthcare Business	67,000	9.1	61,090	9.7	9.7
Other	<u>29,000</u>	<u>3.9</u>	25,939	4.2	<u>11.8</u>
Total	740,000	100.0	626,782	100.0	18.1

# (Amended) Projected net sales by consolidated business segment

(Millions of yen)

	Year ending March31, 2007		Year ended		Increase
			March31, 2006		(decrease)
Industrial Automation Business	307,500	<u>41.6</u> %	272,657	43.5%	<u>12.8</u> %
Electronic Components Business	145,500	19.7	97,699	15.6	48.9
Automotive Electronic Components Business	92,500	12.5	77,593	12.4	19.2
Social Systems Business	102,500	13.8	91,804	14.6	11.7
Healthcare Business	67,000	9.1	61,090	9.7	9.7
Other	<u>25,000</u>	<u>3.3</u>	25,939	4.2	<u>(3.6)</u>
Total	740,000	100.0	626,782	100.0	18.1